

# UC San Diego

## FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

<b>PROJECT NO.:</b> 1000804554 / P4L-229 <b>PROJECT NAME:</b> McGill Elevator Smokeguard Installation <b>DATE/TIME:</b> 10:00 A.M., March 9, 2022 <b>ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:</b> \$600,000 <b>LICENSE:</b> B General Building Contractor <b>PROJECT DELIVERY METHOD:</b> design bid build	<b>Reynolds Contracting, Inc.</b>  San Diego, CA 9:41 A.M.	<b>Helix Mechanical</b>  El Cajon, CA 9:48 A.M.	<b>Whiting-Turner Contracting Company</b>  Baltimore, MD 9:54 A.M.
<b>LUMP SUM BASE BID</b>	\$228,000	\$281,700	\$403,911
<b>DAILY RATE OF COMPENSATION X MULTIPLIER</b> 10	\$1      \$10	\$1      \$10	\$1      \$10
<b>BID TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$228,010</b>	<b>\$281,710</b>	<b>\$403,921</b>

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Reynolds Contracting Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No     

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
<b>Fire Alarm System</b>	JJJ	Escondido	582169	1000006040
<b>Fire Sprinkler System</b>	N/A			
Electrical	MJC	San Diego	684159	1000010051
Elevator	24HR Elevator	San Diego	945545	1000011207
Smoke Control	Smoke Guard	Santa Fe Springs	952416	1000004444
Abatement	Clancy	Santee	932968	1000005285

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 NOT USED

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Helix Mechanical, Inc.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No     

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
<b>Fire Alarm System</b>	The Steinhilber Corporation	Escondido, CA	582169	1000006040
<b>Fire Sprinkler System</b>	Schmidt Fire Protection Co, Inc.	San Diego, CA	272398	1000003372
<b>Smoke Guard</b>	Smoke Guard California, Inc.	Concord, CA	952416	1000004444
<b>Elevator</b>	24 Hour Elevator, Inc.	San Diego, CA	945545	1000011207
<b>Electrical</b>	MJC Electric, Inc.	San Diego, CA	684159	1000010051

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 NOT USED

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: The Whiting-Turner Contracting Company

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No     

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete)	Subcontractor			
	Name of Business	Location of Business (City)	License No.	DIR Registration No.
<b>Fire Alarm System</b>	JJJ Enterprises	Escondido	582169	1000006040
<b>Fire Sprinkler System</b>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Electrical	Neal Electric	Vista	802588	1000000327
Smoke Curtain	Smoke Guard California Inc	Concord	952416	1000004444
Elevators	24hr Elevator Inc.	San Diego	945545	1000011207

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 NOT USED